

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5861 of 2022****VIKAS KUMAR PATWAR *versus* THE SLECTION COMMITTEE****Order Sheet**

07/08/2025	Shri Shivam Agrawal, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Hemant Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi